PA.

08-09-1999



/ER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner or .

101111877

attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Names of conveying party(ies):

Masayu HIGUCHI Kazuyuki IWASA

Individuals

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: July 15, 1999 and

July 16, 1999

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 15, 1999 and July 16, 1999

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/362

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

- 6. Total number of documents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 86499

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub-mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Irademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700

N FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven I. Weisburd

1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

00413567.W51

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

OFGS FILE NO. P/16-220 (-)

	WHEREAS,	I (We)	·			Kazuyuki]			
SHU	JTTER ASSEMBI		s assign	or(s),	have	invented	certain	improveme	ents in
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						for
	an applicat herewith; an		ited State	s Letter	rs Pate	nt has been	executed	by me (us)	of ever
	WHEREAS,		s Optical						
		43-2,	<u> Hatagaya 2</u>	-chome.	Shibuy	a-ku. Tokyo). Japan		
	signee, is do				nt, tit	le and inte	rest in an	d to said i	nvention
sell, Unite for P paten inclu infri reque herei (ours coven reiss said facts any in become every paten	NOW, THEREF deration, the assign and distates and atent, all of the applied ding all right needs to issue the assigned and without the assigned or known to the aterferences are involved, thing necess to protections sees incident.	set over all other riginal, d for or gra hts of prio the Comme e all pate gnee of th my (our) further rer applicatio its assign to sign all ary to ass for said	of which i to said as countries ivisional, anted ther rity from missioner ents on said ne entire legal repr muneration ons for Pat ns, to comm led respect egal proce lawful sist assig invention	s hereby signee in and to continue efor in the filit of Pater dinverse esentation, to execute on smunicate ing said edings in papers, nee, its in the	y acknothe entropy acknothe entropy acknother the United States and the Entropy acknowledge and the States and the Entropy acknowledge ack	wledged, I cire right, invention a substitute nited State aid applica d Trademark er resulting ein; and a deirs and a deliver a ventions ar id assigned tions, when any of sai ll rightful essors, ass d States at	(We), as a title an and the afor reissues and all ation, and as is here assigns do all division all assigns are requed applications and all other and all all other and all all other and all all all all all all all all all al	assignor(s) d interest oresaid appute applicated the country and the country appute steed, to te country appute to do go nominees to the country appute the country appute to do go nominees to the country appute the country	for the clication ions and countries, for past ized and assigned myself gree and nuation, hereof to ives all estify intents may be obtain o obtain
Date:	Jul. 16	, 1999	Masayu HI	GUCHI	-	Masagu			M.,
Date:	Jul. 15	5,1999	Kazuyuki	IWASA	-	Hazuyi	iki O	wasa.	*
Date:					-				
Date:					-				
LEGAL	IZATION RECO	MMENDED							

LTR2\215038

#42

8/91